297845

CH \$165.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Applied Wave Research, Inc.		11/06/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AWR Corporation		
Street Address:	1960 E. Grand Avenue, Suite 430		
City:	El Segundo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90245		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2978455	ANALOG OFFICE
Registration Number:	2978456	ANALOG OFFICE
Registration Number:	2740822	AWR
Registration Number:	2817016	AWR
Registration Number:	2862484	MW
Registration Number:	2862485	MW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)836-2501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 836 2500

Email: tmdocket@dlapiper.com, barbara.ellen@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Eugene M. Pak, Esq. c/o DLA Piper LLP

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene M. Pak

Signature:	/Eugene Pak/
Date:	10/20/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Applied Wave to AWR#page1.tif source=Applied Wave to AWR#page2.tif	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "APPLIED WAVE RESEARCH, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APPLIED WAVE RESEARCH, INC." TO "AWR CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 7:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3685008 8100

081099108

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delevare.gov/authver.shtml

Warnet Smile Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6954337

DATE: 11-06-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:02 PM 11/06/2008 STIED 07:02 PM 11/06/2008 SRY 081099108 - 3685008 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

APPLIED WAVE RESEARCH, INC.

Applied Wave Research, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

 Article I of the Company's Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Restated Certificate") is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is AWR Corporation (the "Corporation")."

- 2. The foregoing amendment of the Restated Certificate has been duly adopted by the Company's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. This amendment to the Company's Restated Certificate shall be effective on and as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Applied Wave Research, Inc., has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Dane Collins, Chief Executive Officer, this 4th day of November, 2008.

APPLIED WAVE RESEARCH, INC.

By: /s/ Dane Collins	
Dane Collins	
Chief Executive Officer	

OHIOL PHONELLA OFFICER

WEST/21503351.1

RECORDED: 10/20/2010